DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$803.40 Rec:\$40.00

2020-950664

\$843.40 Pgs=5

08/12/2020 02:40 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Celine A. Smania 3853 Sapphire Rd Wellington, NV 89444

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

Escrow No. 2005572-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1022-15-001-138

R.P.T.T. \$803.40

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Arthur David Ries and Henrietta B Ries AKA Henrietta Breen Ries husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Celine A. Smania an unmarried woman

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 24 in Block H, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 16,1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

arthur Parid Ries, by	Henrietta B. Ries, by
allism Starck, his	allison Stanek, her
Arthur David Ries	Henrietta B'Ries

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY \$5:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Arthur David Ries and Henrietta B Ries

Sue A Harhad

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02005572.

ACH	NO	WI	ED	CH	M	FN	T
				T. H. H.	41.57	E.B. 23	

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	AC	KNOWLEDG	DMDIAT	\wedge
individual who		nt to which this c	tificate verifies only the entificate is attached, a	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	California Sacramento)"SS :		10 1 25 1 5 1 mm 1 25 1 4
On <u>8/11/2020</u> .	before me, L. Aker	s, Notary Publi	ic personally appeared	enteriorne at messa productionem protessammanisme et celestro
ALLISON S	<u> FANEK</u>			
within instrument that by her signa executed the instr I certify under PF paragraph is true WITNESS my ha Signature N In and for the Sta County of Sacran	t and acknowledged to thure on the instrument turnent. ENALTY OF PERJUR and correct. and and official seal. L. AKERS OTARY PUBLIC te of California mento Expires 07/19/2021	me that she execu the person or entire	DURY PRIOR CONTROL	ized capacity and person acted, the foregoing ERS 2202106 COLORGIC
	<u>O</u>	PTIONAL SE	<u>CTION</u>	***************************************
CAPACITY CL	AIMED BY SIGNER			
[] INDIVIDUA [] PARTNER (S [X] ATTORNEY [] TRUSTEES [] OTHER	I. S) - [] LIMITED -IN-FACT FOR AV	JGENERAI) KIES	
Title or Type of	Document Gran	t, Borgo	im, Sale D	eed
Number of Pages		Date of Do	kument	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signer(s) Other T	han Named Above			

ACI	cno	WL	ED	GEN	IEN'	I

.

第二日十二日 日本

資本東大事・集・至の東北東

	ed the documen	t to which this c	tificate verifies only the identificate is attached, and	
STATE OF Ca	llifornia) SS		\ \
COUNTY OF Sa	cramento			_ \ \
On 8/11/2020, befo	ore me, L. Akers	, Notary Publi	c personally appeared	
ALLISON STAN	NEK			
	ika kasis af satisfa	von avidanca to b	e the person whose name is	subscribed to the
				A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			ted the same in her authori.	7
and the control of th	一名"在我们的人",只要一定的一样,一样,一样。	the person or entiry	y upon behalf of which the p	erson acted,
executed the instrume		KONGRES AUG KONGRES	endi sagrende e en 19e institut	and a second
	The state of the first two fields of the state of	under the laws of	f the state of California that	me roregoing
paragraph is true and o	зопест.		SEAL	
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.		,,,,,,,	
1.01				
YK-10/	200			
Signature V	ac-			
	. AKERS			
NOTA	RY PUBLIC		1 Jaggarana	بممم
	Maria		COMINACOMIA	RS 1
In and for the State of		\ \		(2021062 (KIFORNI D
County of Sacramento		1	2 SACRAMENTO	COUNTYO
My Commission Expi				
Commission Number	2202106	the state of the s		
و در	<u>O</u> 1	PTIONAL SE	CTION	
CAPACITY CLAIM	ED BY SIGNER			
[]INDIVIDUAL				
PARTNER (S) -	1 LIMITED	[] GENERAL	At air	
[X] ATTORNEY-IN-	FACT FOR H	FNRIFTA	B RIES RIES	
TRUSTEES				
OTHER	^			
	Λ \	. o	$Q \setminus N$	1
Title or Type of Docu	iment STON	t loowaa	in 2014 wee	2 a
		J		
**************************************	1 1			
Number of Pages	+-+-	Date of Do	eument	**************************************
Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above			



Douglas County Recorder's Office Karen Ellison, Recorder

http://recorder.co.douglas.nv.us kellison@co.douglas.nv.us (775) 782-9027

LEGIBILITY NOTICE

The Douglas County Recorder's Office has determined that the attached document may not be suitable for recording by the method used by the Recorder to preserve the Recorder's records. The customer was advised that copies reproduced from the recorded document would not be legible. However, the customer demanded that the document be recorded without delay as the parties right may be adversely affected because of a delay in recording. Therefore, pursuant to NRS 247.120 (3), the County Recorder accepted the document conditionally, based on the undersigned's representation (1) that a suitable copy will be submitted at a later date (2) it is impossible or impracticable to submit a more suitable copy.

By my signing below, I acknowledge that I have been advised that once the document has been microfilmed, it may not reproduce a legible copy.

Signature

August 12, 2020

Date

Tammy May
Printed Name

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1022-15-001-138 2 Type of Property: Single Fam. Res. □ Vacant Land FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. O 2-4 Plex Book Page Comm'/Ind1 e. 🛘 Apt. Bldg f. O Date of Recording: Mobile Home Notes: □ Aoricultural Other 206,000.00 3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 206,000.00 c. Transfer Tax Value d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 803.40 If Exemption Claimed Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: 100% Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.960 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the Information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature Olimp Store No. 0.4400 Fact Capacity S. Capacity. Signature BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Celine A. Smanla Print Name: Arthur David Ries, Address: 5200 Archan Way carmichael CA State: CHZIp: 0\5609 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required If not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 02005572-010-DKD Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc.

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Address: 307 W. Winnie Lane Suite #1 City, State, Zip: Carson City, NV 89703